

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4751

ANSWERED ON 30
TH

 MARCH, 2017


SIX LANING OF NH 275


4751.  SHRI BHEEMRAO B. PATIL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has revived the proposal to turn the existing NH 275 Bengaluru-Mysuru highway into a six lane expressway;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a)  Yes Madam.


(b) NHAI has invited Bids for 6 laning of Bangalore to Mysore section of NH-275 with Bid

 Due Date of 5
th

 April 2017.


(c) Question does not arise.


*****

